## Jones County Advertisement and Invitation for Bids

Jones County, Texas will receive initial bids for County Road improvements until 9:00 AM on March 11, 2019, at the Jones County Courthouse, 12<sup>th</sup> and Commercial, Anson TX, 79501. Bids received after March 11, 2019 will be reviewed and considered at the regularly scheduled Commissioners Court meetings..

Bids are invited for work as follows:

Repair and Replace the low water crossing at CR 311 and dead man creek.

For information contact Precinct 3 Commissioner Ross Davis at 325 669 0952.

Attention is called to the fact that not less than, the federally determined prevailing (Davis-Bacon and Related Acts) wage rate. In addition, the successful bidder must ensure that employees and applicants for employment are not discriminated against because of race, color, religion, sex, sexual identity, gender identity, or national origin.

Jones County reserves the right to reject any or all bids or to waive any informalities in the bidding.

Bids may be held by Jones County for a period not to exceed 30 days from the date of the bid opening for the purpose of reviewing the bids and investigating the bidder's qualifications prior to the contract award.

Jones County, Texas will comply with verification of each construction service contractor, material supplier and vendor through the System for Award Management (www.SAM.gov) for eligibility to participate in federal programs prior to Commissioners Court approval and award.

All contractors/subcontractors that are debarred, suspended or otherwise excluded from or ineligible for participation on federal assistance programs may not undertake any activity in part or in full under this project.